PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6882849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HARRY TANNENBAUM	01/14/2016	
BENJAMIN IRVINE	01/14/2016	
SHAYAN SAYADI	01/14/2016	
JAMES VANHOOK SINGER	01/14/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY		
City: MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16252509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133905

Email:travis@colbynipper.comCorrespondent Name:COLBY NIPPER - GOOGLEAddress Line 1:291 E. SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2331200USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K. COLBY, REG#45,816
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Colby/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=GP-23312-00-US-CON_Executed_Assignments_Inv_to_GoogleInc#page1.tif source=GP-23312-00-US-CON Executed Assignments Inv to GoogleInc#page2.tif

PATENT 506836028 REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

BENJAMIN States, resid Francisco, (MONITOR	VIRVINE, citizen of Unit ing in San Francisco, CA. CA. ASSIGNORS, are	ted States, residing in San Francis; and JAMES VAN HOOK SIN the inventors of the invention THEIR STATES BY USING	nited States, residing in San Francisco, CAsco, CA; SHAYAN SAYADI, citizen of United GER, citizen of United States, residing in San in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACOUSTIC SIGNALS, described in a	ed an R
	as filed onaims priority on U.S. Prov	vis & Bockius LLP docket no. 104, Application Noisional Patent Application No(s).		
We here in parent applicati	by authorize and request or thesis (Application number on number of said applicat	ur attorney, Douglas J. Crisman, ol 14/997, 456, filed ion when known.	f Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here January 15, 2016) the filing date and	į
and WHERI View, Califo the said appl	rnia 94043, is desirous of	SSIGNEE, having a place of busi obtaining our entire right, title an	iness at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mounta d interest in, to and under the said invention ar	in ad
acknowledge sell, assign, right, title a renewals and may be gran any, on which including, with the clair provisional protection of such application, pecountry or country or contry or contract o	ed, we, the said ASSIGNO transfer and set over, unto nd interest in, to and uncal continuations thereof, and ted thereon and all reissues the said United States in for the same the priopatent application(s), if any findustrial Property, or and the same the same the priopatent application(s), if any findustrial Property, or and the same t	RS, have sold, assigned, transferm the said ASSIGNEE, its success ler the said invention, and the said any substitute applications there is and extensions thereof; the said lapplication claims priority; and all ations for patents, utility models, a precipity to the United States, togeth rity rights derived from said Unity other international agreement of applicable; and all forms of incentors' certificates and designs we designs and all extensions, renew	,	by re is, ch if in, id he she ny
any Official forms of inc	of any country or countries dustrial property protectio	s foreign to the United States, who	Patents and Trademarks of the United States, ar ose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is of this instrument.	Οľ
ANI that we have	WE HEREBY covenant not executed, and will not	and agree that we have full right t execute, any agreement in conflic	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, ar t herewith.	ad
legal represe all lawful pa do everythin	ntatives and assigns, any fa	acts known to us respecting said in , continuing, reissue and foreign at ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal re	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor nvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign pplications, make all rightful oaths, and general epresentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	gń
IN T signatures.	ESTIMONY WHEREOF,	We hereunto set our hands and some source by:	eals the day and year set opposite our respective	ve
1/14/ Date	2016	AATOSEGEARSARG	L.S.	
1/14/		HARRY TANNENB	un.	
Date		BENJAMIN IRVINE	L.S.	

DB2/21162031.2

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 104248-5051-US

Date	1/14/2016	Shayan Ayyadi SHAYAN SAYADI	L.S
Date	1/14/2016	JAMES VAN HOOK SINGER	L.S

DB2/21162031.2

PATENT REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 08/25/2021